

City of MACKSBURG, IOWA 106 W. North St. ~ P.O. Box 144 ~ Macksburg, IA 50155

Mayor: Mike Carlson Council: Bob McKinney, Jessica Jones, Dee Peckham, Julie Breda, Carl Webb City Clerk/Treasure: Tricia Gardner

MEETING MINUTES Macksburg City Council Public Budget Meeting March 7, 2016 – 7:00 P.M. – City Hall Macksburg, Iowa

The Macksburg City Council met on March 7, 2016 at 7:00 p.m. at the city hall located in Macksburg, lowa to approve the FY 2017 Budget.

Mayor Carlson called the hearing to order and roll call was taken. City Council members present, Jones, McKinney, Peckham, Breda and Web. Citizens attending – Karlene Ketner, Cheryl Bales, Cindy Hayes.

McKinney made a motion approve the public budget FY 2017 hearing agenda; Jones seconded and all carried out with ayes

City Council reviewed the adoption of the FY City Budget 2017.

Peckham made a motion to accept the FY 2017 Budget; McKinney seconded and all carried out with ayes.

McKinney made a motion to adjourn the public hearing at 7:15 pm; Jones seconded and all carried out with ayes.

		Date	
Tricia Gardner	City Clerk/Treasure		
City Council Member	s:		
Dee Peckham 641-768-2438		2016 City Committees:	
Jessica Jones 515-468-9468		Mayor Pro Tem: Bob McKinney	
Julie Breda 641-768-2351		Lights: Bob McKinney and Julie Breda	
Robert McKinney 641-768-2302		Parks: Dee Peckham and Jessica Jones	
Carl Webb 641-745-9631		Streets: Mike Carlson and Carl Webb	
Mayor: Mike Carlson 515-468-3895		Administration: Tricia Gardner	

February 1, 2016 Macksburg City Council Minutes Continued